Republic of the Philippines

PROVINCE OF ISABELA
Alibagu, City of llagan

PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE
Telephone: (078) 3231132

MEMORANDUM

FOR: THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR
THRU: THE PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATOR
FROM: THE PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICER
SUBJECT: 2019 ROAD CRASH INCIDENCE
DATE: JANUARY 15, 2020
T X

| am pleased to report that, based on a statement submitted by
the Isabela Police Provincial Office, the number of road crashes in the
Province involving all types of vehicles went down by 663 from 1,886
in 2018 to 1,223 in 2019 or a 35.15% reduction; and down by 1,550
from 2393 in 2016 when iSMART started operating or a 55.89%
reduction.

The number of road crashes involving motorcycles went down
by 175 from 1077 in 2018 to 902 in 2019 or a 16.25% reduction; and
down by 1,418 from 2,320 in 2016 when iISMART started operating or
a 61.12% reduction.

A copy of the above-cited IPPO statement is attached as Annex
A; and a data analysis as Annex B.

The numbers, however, are still too high and, with your guidance
and support, this Office will work harder to bring the incidence of road
crashes in the Province down to a negligible level and keep it there.
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Greetings!

This pertains to your request for a statement on the number of road crashes
broken down into types of vehicles in 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019.

This Office had already provided the detailed data in excel form yesterday
sent through your email. Nevertheless, the data on road crashes broken down into
types of vehicles involved as follows:

Total Earm
YEAR Vehicular Truck/Bus/Van | Tricycle/Motorcycle |
Zosidante | Implements

2015 2,393 1483 1954 59
2016 2,773 1784 2320 68
2017 2,516 1670 1929 51
2018 1,886 538 1077 65
2019 1,223 676 902 84

May this data be useful in the completion of your accomplishment report for
the Honorable Governor.

Respectfully yours,

PUBLTC-SAFETY OFFIC)
FOR INF TION
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ALL TYPES OF VEHICLES

YEAR NO. OF ROAD
ROAD CRASHES

2015 2,393

2016* 2,773

2017 2,516

2018 1,886

2019 1,223

TRICYCLES/MOTORCYCLES

2015 1954

2016* 2320

2017 1929

2018 1077

2019 902

(INCREASE) OR
DECREASE
FROM PREVIOUS
YEAR

(380)
257
630

663

(366)
391
852

175

*ISMART started operating in June 2016

PERCENTAGE OF
(INCREASE) OR
DECREASE

(15.16%)
9.27%
25.04%

35.15%

(18.7%)
16.85%
44.17%

16.25%

(INCREASE) OR
DECREASE
FROM 2016

(257)
887

1,550

391
1,243

1,418

Annex

PERCENTAGE OF
(NCREASE) OR
DECREASE

(9.27%)
31.98%

55.89%

16.85%
53.58%

61.12%



