

### Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ISABELA

Alibagu, City of Ilagan



#### **PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE**

Telephone: (078) 3231132

#### **MEMORANDUM**

FOR:

THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNOR

THRU:

THE PROVINCIAL ADMINISTRATOR

FROM: SUBJECT: THE PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICER

DATE:

2019 ROAD CRASH INCIDENCE JANUARY 15, 2020

Y---

I am pleased to report that, based on a statement submitted by the Isabela Police Provincial Office, the number of road crashes in the Province involving *all types of vehicles* went down by 663 from 1,886 in 2018 to 1,223 in 2019 or a **35.15% reduction**; and down by 1,550 from 2393 in 2016 when iSMART started operating or a **55.89% reduction**.

The number of road crashes involving *motorcycles* went down by 175 from 1077 in 2018 to 902 in 2019 or a **16.25% reduction**; and down by 1,418 from 2,320 in 2016 when iSMART started operating or a **61.12% reduction**.

A copy of the above-cited IPPO statement is attached as Annex A; and a data analysis as Annex B.

The numbers, however, are still too high and, with your guidance and support, this Office will work harder to bring the incidence of road crashes in the Province down to a negligible level and keep it there.

CONSTANTE A FORMUDA JR.
Public Safety Officer



## Republic of the Philippines NATIONAL POLICE COMMISSION PHILIPPINE NATIONAL POLICE ISABELA POLICE PROVINCIAL OFFICE Baligatan, Ilagan City, Isabela



January 14, 2020

ATTY. CONSTANTE A. FORONDA JR. Public Safety Officer
Public Safety Office
Province of Isabela

Sir,

Greetings!

DATE: OI/IS ROZO
TIME: II.DI am
LOG BOOK ENTRY NO.
BY: Vangic

This pertains to your request for a statement on the number of road crashes broken down into types of vehicles in 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019.

This Office had already provided the detailed data in excel form yesterday sent through your email. Nevertheless, the data on road crashes broken down into types of vehicles involved as follows:

YEAR	Total Vehicular Accidents	Truck/Bus/Van	Tricycle/Motorcycle	Farm Implements
2015	2,393	1483	1954	59
2016	2,773	1784	2320	68
2017	2,516	1670	1929	51
2018	1,886	538	1077	65
2019	1,223	676	902	84

May this data be useful in the completion of your accomplishment report for the Honorable Governor.

Respectfully yours,

RONALDM. LAGGUI Police Lieutenant Colonel Chief. PIDMB

PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE FOR INFO NOTATION

PSO.

**4PSO** 

# ALL TYPES OF VEHICLES

YEAR	NO. OF ROAD ROAD CRASHES	(INCREASE) OR DECREASE FROM PREVIOUS YEAR	PERCENTAGE OF (INCREASE) OR DECREASE	(INCREASE) OR DECREASE FROM 2016	PERCENTAGE OF (NCREASE) OR DECREASE
2015	2,393				
2016*	2,773	(380)	(15.16%)		
2017	2,516	257	9.27%	(257)	(9.27%)
2018	1,886	630	25.04%	887	31.98%
2019	1,223	663	35.15%	1,550	55.89%
TRICYCLES	TRICYCLES/MOTORCYCLES				
2015	1954				
2016*	2320	(366)	(18.7%)	y	
2017	1929	391	16.85%	391	16.85%
2018	1077	852	44.17%	1,243	53.58%
2019	902	175	16.25%	1,418	61.12%

\*iSMART started operating in June 2016